Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Cashel, Inc. 02/01/2006						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Cashel Products, Inc.					
Street Address:	115 Klein Road					
City:	Chehalis					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98532					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		29221790				
Patent Number:		29221790 5713188				
Patent Number: 612		6128891				
Patent Number: 6		6477988				
Patent Number: 657		6477988 6571541				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (206)224-0779					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (206)682-8100						
Email: efiling@cojk.com						
Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.						
Address Line 1:Christensen O'Connor Johnson KindnessAddress Line 2:1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800						
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CSHL124242			
500091425			RFFI	PATENT 017422 FRAME: 0114		

Total Attachments: 3 source=24242 NameChange#page1.tif source=24242 NameChange#page2.tif source=24242 NameChange#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CASHEL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CASHEL, INC." TO "CASHEL PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4032186 8100 060097288

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4494599

DATE: 02-02-06

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0116

Scale of Delawate Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:03 PM 02/01/2006 FILED 03:51 PM 02/01/2006 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 060097288 - 4032186 FILE

State of Delaware

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CASHEL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the President of CASHEL, INC., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so that Article First shall be deleted as it now exists and the following new Article First shall read:

Article First: The name of the Corporation is Cashel Products, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by resolutions of the board of directors and the stockholders of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of February, 2006.

/s/ B. Kenneth Bray B. Kenneth Bray, President

~CHGO1:30730880.v1

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0117

APPENDIX

Name Change from Cashel, Inc., to Cashel Products, Inc.

Application / Patent Number	Filing / Issue Date
29/221,790	January 19, 2005
5,713,188	February 3, 1998
6,128,891	October 10, 2000
6,477,988	November 12, 2002
6,571,541	June 3, 2003

RECORDED: 04/05/2006